# 900210110 12/20/2011

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
advanced foods nutrition LLC		105/05/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFN Broker LLC	
Street Address:	1092 St. George Ave. Unit 166	
City:	Rahway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 07065	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3233125	SUPPLEGENT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448 Phone: 312.474.6300

Email: ksmith@marshallip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Maureen Beacom Gorman
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31764/11570
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maureen Beacom Gorman, Assignee Attorney
Signature:	/mbgorman/
Date:	12/20/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Supplegent Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0251

#### ASSIGNMENT

- I, Robert Latchman, officer of Advanced Foods Nutrition LLC, of the State of New Jersey, hereby states
- 1. Advanced Foods Nutrition LLC of the State of New Jersey, hereby assign and transfer to AFN Broker LLC, the post office address of which is 1092 St. George Ave. Unit 166, Rahway, NJ 07065, Advanced Foods Nutrition LLC's entire right, title, and interest in and to the trade mark SUPPLEGENT in all countries, including the entire rights, title and interest in and to US Trade Mark Registration number 3233125, and in and to the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by AFN BROKER LLC, its successors, and assign and fully and effectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and transfer has not been made. The sum of \$100 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt is hereby acknowledged for this mark.
- 2. This assignment is effective May 5, 2008

Certified by:

Robert Latchman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0252